FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 22-163

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR TO APPLY FOR THE CDBG
GRANT FOR THE PATER AVENUE STORM SEWER PROJECT.

WHEREAS: The CDBG Grant Program provides communities with resources to address a wide range
of unique community development needs; and

WHEREAS: Residents on Pater Ave will benefit from the installation of a storm sewer pipe, catch
basin, and roll curb along the east side of Pater Avenue; and

WHEREAS: Fairfield Township has agreed to match any grant awards with a 10% match;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler
County, Ohio, as follows;

SECTION 1: The Board hereby authorizes the Administrator to apply for the CDBG Grant for the
Pater Avenue Block Grant.

SECTION 2: The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two
separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon
its first reading.

SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees

through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of
Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.

SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in
compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION S5: This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: December 13, 2022

Board of Trustees Vote of Trustees

Shannon Hartkemeyer: __WAY ) ‘ (%{: g
Michael Berding: — ,v = —— L‘ﬁ Q
Joe McAbee: 4 @6< &./G" \4 495

AUTHENTICATION

This is to certify that this is a resolution whlch was duly passed and filed with the Fairfield Township
Fiscal Officer this 3 day of fﬁﬂ e A, 2022.

ATTEST:

Shetbu Sohait:

Shelly Schult Fairfield Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

2.

U awrence E. Barbiere, Township Law Director




/N

1030 UBP"OZAZE0 WDBUIDIQ INOININDI\PHIDINGYSUROL\5123{01g\UBISIQ\sS

¥V Syl 2207/81/01

12




PATER AVE.
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP -
BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE

*frem Nowi frEm DESGRIPTION 51+ /" UNIT PRICE
201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP 1 2,500.00 $2,500
201 TREE REMOVED - 30" EA 2 1,500.00 $3,000
202 PIPE REMOVAL UNDER 24" LF 450 30.00 $13,500
202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EA 4 250.00 $1,000
202 PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONC. DRIVEWAYS) SY 300 25.00 $7,500
203 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT cYy 100 25.00 $2,500
252 PAVEMENT SAWING LF 500 5.00 $2,500
301 BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE CY 50 180.00 $8,000
304 AGGREGATE BASE cY 50 75.00 $3,750 |
407 NON TRACKING TACK GAL 65.00 3.50 $228
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE/INTERMEDIATE CcY 25.00 400.00 $10,000
452 PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6") SY 300.00 350.00 $105,000
811 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B LF 160 100.00 $15,000
811 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B LF 325 135.00 $43,875
604 CATCH BASIN 2-2B EA 1 2,500.00 $2,500
604 CATCH BASINTYPE 3 EA 5 4,250.00 321,250
609 TYPE 3 CURB AND GUTTER LF 500.00 40.00 $20,000
SPCL WATER SERVICES ADJUSTED LF 200 30.00 $6,000
SPCL ADJUST SEWER LATERALS LF 165 50.00 $8,250
659 SEEDING AND MULCHING SY 150 10.00 $1,500
614 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LUMP 1.000 4,500.00 $4,500
LAYOUT LUMP 1.000 1,600.00 $1,500
MOBILIZATION LUMP 1.000 5,000.00 $5,000
STORMWATER PREVENTION PLAN LUMP 1.000 2,500.00 $2,500
802 PREMIUM BID BOND LUMP 1.000 500.00 $500
TOTAL MATERIAL & LABOR COST $292,853
CONTINGENCY 20.00% $58,671
TOTAL $351,424
ESTIMATE DOES NOT INCLUDE COSTS FOR RIGHT OF WAY OR WORK AGREEMENTS.
Stephen L. Miles, P.E. (Design Engineer)
Note: Prevailing Wages Will Be Paid On This Project
Costs is a preliminary estimate. Final costs will be dependent on field survay, verification of existing conditions and design.

SADesign\Projects\T pFalifid\Paten\Pater CDBG Praliminary Revised Cost Estimate _10-08-2022 :



020Z/7z/6 =1eq dew
N

\/

ay mdit@ummmum

08 3571y

A wﬁ_azmumw,ﬁ N

O Y3SNYHIHAN

1318316 pue _u._ %18
g

I %16 uey ssa |

—

NIeIS [N Aq spjoyasnoH Jo sbejusala

LLOSY o140 ‘voljueH 15 YBIH OglL
133U9D IANRISIURLPY AWnod Japing

juswdosaaq jo Juswyedsg
fwnog sapng

" AVE

— L0180 —

MunoD Jepng

\ed
LEZSAN

P

Iljed Juatuniog

¢l

prurdeyy {10202 234\ sde1 950D 0202 tatedojasag Kyjuntuno)y




vy e

ooy, =, Ih

} dnaig yoorg
60'601 BuL

g dnous yooig”
€Tl PRI

o~

diystimo]

TEITCY

LT0S¥ oMo ‘uoynuey Yool ypas “eens ygiy ost é
uorsiag Furuuey - Juawdorana( s0 Jusunredsg funoy d9png Aq psonposd depr X

-I.-'l
'y,

| [ £ dnaig soog
. | soeoLwEI |

I dnaig yoojg
Y001 pey |

¢ dnoigy yoo[g

-z dhiois ypojg’

40HpNY AJunoy Japng :sa.nos aeyy sseg ST

//'

ool e

2 dnoig spoofg | ——y |
¥0°601 J0BIL \N
\

01O ‘A3uno sopng |
sea1v [T #70g |




